2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 05039--VINTON COUNTY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)

Total
Under 1 Year 172
1 Year 163
2 Years 200
3 Years 181
4 Years 203
5 Years 190
6 Years 201
7 Years 195
8 Years 213
9 Years 182
10 Years 199
11 Years 201
12 Years 196
13 Years 196
14 Years 189
15 Years 187
16 Years 207
17 Years 165
18 Years 193
19 Years 171
Person in Households
Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant
Tenure: Total Households 4,886
Owner Occupied 3,803
Renter Occupied 1,083

Households
1-Person
2-Person
3-Person
4-Person

by Size: Total
Households
Households
Households
Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

Male
86
86

105
90
109
96
105
96
108
100
100
99
112
119
90
101
112
85
100
92

P

12,781
12,656
12,529
46

60

11

0

10

125

60

Female
86
77
95
91
94
94
96
99

105
82
99

102
84
77
99
86
95
80
93
79

12,641

5,652
4,886
766

erson per
Household
2.59
2.61
2.51

4,886
1,153
1,613
942
711
312
99

56

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type
Total 4,886
1-Person Households 1,153
Male Householders 521
Female Householders 632
2-or-More Person Households 3,733
Family Households 3,548
Married Couple Families 2,790
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 1,193
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 1,597
Other Families 758
Male Householder, No Wife Present 256
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 171
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 85
Female Householder, No Husband Present 502
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 301
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 201
Nonfamily Households 185
Male Householders 114
Female Householders 71
Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years 1,665
Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years
Total 3,440
In Households 3,430
Householder or Spouse 2
Related Child 3,338
Own Child 3,042
In Married Couple Family 2,213
In Other Family 829
Male Householder, No Wife 264
Female Householder, No Husband 565
Other Relatives 296
Grandchild 253
Other Relatives 43
Nonrelatives 90
In Group Quarters 10
Institutionalized Population 0
Noninstitutionalized Population 10
Household Type by Age of Householder
Non-
Total Family Family
Total 4,886 3,548 1,338
Householder 15-24 Years 241 170 71
Householder 25-34 Years 834 698 136
Householder 35-44 Years 1,072 879 193
Householder 45-54 Years 959 715 244
Householder 55-64 Years 743 530 213
Householder 65-64 Years 603 364 239
Householder 75-84 Years 342 165 177
Householder 85 & Over 92 27 65

File 1 (Ohio)--Produced by the U.S. Bureau of the Census.

Prepared by: Office of Strategic Research, Ohio Dept. of Development, July 2001.



